# P22000065133

(Ře	questor's Name)	
	,,	
	dress)	
	diess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
		<u></u>
	cument Number)	J
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
	-	
Special Instructions to	Eiling Officer	
	, mig etheon	
•		

300391814713



PEC. 19 PH 4: 18

22 AUG 19 PH 9: 40 DIVISION LICHPORATIONS

Office Use Only



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 **866.625.0838** COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000	8800000
-----------------	---------

Date:	August 19, 2022	Account#. 12
Name:	James Brodbeck	
Reference	ce #:1765780	
	me: BEE HIVE INVEST	IENT GROUP I, INC.
Article	es of Incorporation/Authoriza	tion to Transact Business
	dment	
Chang	ge of Agent	
Reins	tatement	
Conve	ersion	
🗌 Merge	er	
🗌 Disso	lution/Withdrawal	
Fictito	ous Name	
Other		

Authorized Amount:	\$70.00		22 AUG	DIVISION
Signature:	- k	-		FILED EIARY OF SIAIE OF CORPORATIONS

 €CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBALINC 10 E-40 ST.10 FL NY 10016 800.221.0102 -1.212.947.7200 ELEUROPEAN HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED PROSTRED HENGLAND VWALFS REGISTER - 2017 6 BEVIS MARKS, 2017 LONDON ECGA / BA +44 (0)20.3786.1090 ASIA PACIFIC HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
AHONG KONGUM FERCOMPANY
INFINITUS PLAZA, 12 FEL
IOP DES VOEUX PD CENTRAL
HONG KONG
+852.3975/1803

.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

.

----

<u>ARTICLE1 NAME</u> The name of the corporation shall be: Bee Hiv	ve Investment Group I, Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	Mailing address, if different is:
Principal <u>street</u> address 13475 Atlantic Blvd, Unit 8	-
Suite M733	
Jacksonville, FL 32225	
<u>ARTICLE III PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized	d is: <u>To transact any and all lawful business for which a corporation</u>
may be organized under the laws of the State of Fl	lorida.
	22 22
	SECRET UG UG
	9 3 <u>8</u>
<u>ARTICLE IV</u> <u>SHARES</u> The number of shares of stock is: <u>120</u>	<b>6 3</b>
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR I	DIRECTORS
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
Address	
tt	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

•

. Name and Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	<u> </u>

#### <u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Michael Januzzi
Address:	13475 Atlantic Blvd, Unit 8
	Jacksonville, FL 32225

## ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

David Zobel Name: 10 S Broadway, Suite 2000 Address: St. Louis, MO 63102

2 AUG 19 PH 9: 40

## ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

\_. (OPTIONAL)

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

8/19/2022 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

DZP

Required Signature/Incorporator

Date 8/19/2022